
Save the Dates for 2024-2025 LHS 
 

MP 1 

Wednesdays, August 14, 21 - OPEN HOUSE with 

Self-Guided tour 9:00 am - 12:00 pm 

Monday, August 5 - LHS Marching Band Summer 

Band Camp Begins 

Wednesday, Thursday, Friday August 14,15,16 - 

Fall Sports Try Outs 

Wednesday, Thursday, Friday August 21,22,23 – 

Senior Portraits 

Wednesday, August 21 – “A Day in the Life of a 

Lion” – Presentation for First time Lions 10:00 am 

Thursday, August 22 – Meet the Coaches Night Fall 

7:00 pm - Auditorium 

Thursday, August 22 - “A Day in the Life of a 

Lion” – Presentation for First time Lions 6:00 pm – 

Media Center 

Thursday, August 29 - 9:30 am New Student 

Orientation 

5:00 – Senior Parent Meeting with School 

Counseling – Media Center 

5:30 pm - 8:00 pm – Meet the Teacher Night 

Tuesday, September 3 - FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL! 

Friday, September 6 – Spirit Day!  Blue and Gold! 

Monday, September 9 - Club Signups in Advisory 

Friday, September 13 – Football vs. Boonsboro 

6:30 p.m.  

Monday, September 16 – Homecoming Dance 

Guest Passes Available Main Office 

Thursday, September 19 – PTSO Meeting – Media 

Center 

Thursday, September 26 & Friday, September 27 

– Underclass Picture Day - Auditorium 

Friday, September 27 – Football vs. FSK 6:30 p.m. 

Monday, September 30 - Thursday, October 3 – 

Homecoming Dance Tickets on Sale $20 during 

lunch, or after school if not here during lunch 

Friday, October 4 – Pep Rally, Trick-Or-Treat 4:30 

– 5:15, Parade 5:15 – 6:00, HOMECOMING GAME 

vs.  Winters Mill 7:00 p.m. 

Saturday, October 5 – HOMECOMING DANCE 

7:00 – 9:30 pm – Gymnasium and Cafeteria 

Monday, October 7 – CCCT Presentation 10th grade 

- Auditorium 

Tuesday, October 8 – Conference Night #1 

Thursday, October 10 – Football vs. Hedgesville 

6:30 p.m. 

Monday, October 14 – Senior Portrait Makeup, 

CCPS College Fair @ Ag. Center 4:00-7:00 

Thursday, October 17 – PTSO Meeting 7:00 pm – 

Media Center 

Friday, October 18 - School closed for students, 

Professional Development Day for Staff 

Friday, October 18 – Football vs. South Carroll 6:30 

Wednesday, October 23 - PSAT day  

Thursday, October 24- 10th grade parent night for 

course requests (Virtual) 

Tuesday, November 5 – Closed for Elections 

Wednesday, November 6 - End of MP 1 - Early 

Dismissal 
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MP 2 

Thursday, November 7 – Pathways Night 4:00 – 

7:00 pm 

Monday, November 11 – Veterans Day Program 

8:00 am – Media Center  

Meet the Coaches Night Winter 7:00 pm - 

Auditorium 

Monday -Friday – November 11 – 15 – Feather the 

Turkey for Thanksgiving sponsored by Teen 

Leadership class 

 

Wednesday, November 13 – Underclass Picture 

Makeup Day - Auditorium 

Thursday, Friday, Saturday, November 14, 15, 16 

Fall Play 7:00 pm “Eurydice” 

November 18 - 22 - American Education Week 

Monday, November 18 – Student of the Month 

Breakfast MP 1 - Cafeteria 

Thursday, November 21 - PTSO Meeting 7:00 – 

Media  

Saturday, November 23 - Fall Craft Fair 

Instrumental Music 

Wednesday, November 27 - Schools & Offices 

close early for Thanksgiving Holiday 

Thursday & Friday, November 28 & 29 - Closed 

Tuesday, December 3 – Course Request Parent 

night for 11th grade parents 6:00 pm (Virtual) 

Thursday, December 5 – Vocal Music Concert 7:00 

pm - Auditorium 

Wednesday, December 11 – Parent/Teacher 

Conference Night #2 

Tuesday, December 17 – Band & Wind Ensemble 

Concert 7:00 pm - Auditorium 

Wednesday, December 18 – Jazz and Orchestra 

Concert 7:00 pm - Auditorium 

Friday, December 20 – In school Concert - 

Gymnasium 

Friday & Saturday January 3 & 4 – One Acts 

Monday, January 6 – Course Request Parent night 

for 9th grade parents 6:00 pm (Virtual) 

Monday, January 6 – Friday, January 17 – Art 

Show - Lobby 

Monday, January 6 – CCCTC Presentation 9th 

Grade Advisory - Auditorium 

Thursday, January 16 – PTSO 7:00 pm - Media 

Monday, January 20 – School closed for MLK Day 

Tuesday, January 21 – 8th grade parents from 

ORMS 

Tuesday, January 21 – Friday, January 24 – 

Semester 1 Exams 

Monday, January 27 – School Closed for Semester 

2 preparations 
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Semester 2 

Monday – Friday February 3-7 – National School 

Counseling Week  

Monday, February 3 – Student of the Month 

Breakfast MP 2 - Cafeteria 

Monday, February 10 - Friday, February 14 – 

Project Valentine by Sources of Strength 

Thursday, February 13 – Vocal Music Concert 7:00 

pm - Auditorium 

Monday, February 17 – School Closed for 

President’s Day 

Thursday, February 20 – PTSO Meeting 7:00 pm - 

Media 

Wednesday, March 5 – Mock Interviews 10th Grade 

– Media  

Thursday, March 6 – Meet the Coaches Night 

Spring 7:00 pm - Auditorium 

Wednesday, March 12 - Parent/Teacher Conference 

#3 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm (Snow date March 18) 

Thursday, March 20 – PTSO 7:00 pm - Media 

Monday March 24 – Friday March 28 – Academic 

Spirit Week & Academic Letter Assembly 

Tuesday, March 25 – MARYLAND SPIRIT DAY 

Saturday, March 29 – Spring Craft Fair 

Friday, April 4 – Early Dismissal End of MP 3 

 

MP 4 

Thursday & Friday April 4, 5, 11, 12 – Spring 

Musical 7:00 “Cinderella” 

Monday, April 14 – Wednesday, April 16 – 

Environmental Spirit Week 

Monday, April 14 – Student of the Month Breakfast 

MP 3 - Cafeteria 

Thursday & Friday April 10 & 11, Monday – 

Wednesday, April 14, 15, 16 – Prom tickets on sale 

11th & 12th Grade 

 

Thursday, April 17 – Tuesday, April 22 – Closed 

for Spring Break 

 

Saturday, April 26 – PROM 7:00 – 10:30 pm – 

Martin’s West 

Monday, April 28 – NHS Induction - Auditorium 

Saturday, May 3 – Instrumental Pops Concert 7:00 - 

Auditorium 

Monday, May 5 – Friday, May 9 – Teacher 

Appreciation Week 

Monday, May 12 – May 23 – Art Show - Lobby 

Monday, May 5 – Friday, May 16 – AP Testing 

Tuesday, May 6 – Band & Wind Ensemble Concert 

7:00 pm - Auditorium 

Wednesday, May 7 – Jazz & Orchestra Concert 7:00 

pm - Auditorium 

Thursday, May 15 – PTSO Meeting 7:00 pm - 

Media 

Thursday, May 15 – Vocal Music Pops Concert 

7:00 pm - Auditorium 

Monday, June 2 – Student of the Month Breakfast 

MP 4 - Cafeteria 

 


